
 Appendix 4 
ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL 17 FEBRUARY 2021 

 
STATUTORY RESOLUTIONS 

 
 The Council is recommended to resolve as follows: 
 
 
1. It is noted that the Group Head of  Corporate Support, in consultation with the Deputy Leader of  the Council and 

Cabinet Member for Corporate Support, has approved for 2021/22 a Council Tax Base  
 
 (a) for the whole Council as 62,628 (Item T in the formula in Section 31B of  the Local Government Finance 

Act 1992, as amended) (the “Act”); and 
 
 (b) for dwellings in those parts of  its area to which a Parish/Town precept relates as in the attached 
           Table 1 
 
 
2. The Council Tax requirement for the Council’s own purposes for 2021/22 (excluding 
          Parish/Town precepts) is calculated as £11,994,515. 
 
 
3. The following amounts are calculated for the f inancial year 2021/22 in accordance with Sections 31 to 36 of  the 

Act : 
 
 (a) £43,340,729 being the aggregate of  the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in 

Section 31A(2) of  the Act taking into account all precepts issued to it by Parish/Town Councils 
 
  (b) £26,469,460 being the aggregate of  the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in 

Section 31A(3) of  the Act 
 
 (c) £16,871,269 being the amount by which the aggregate at 3(a) above exceeds the aggregate at 3(b) 

above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31A(4) of  the Act, as its Council Tax 
requirement (including Parish/Town precepts) for the year. (Item R in the formula in Section 31B of  the 
Act). 

   
 (d) £269.39 being the amount at 3(c) above (Item R) divided by the amount at 1(a) above (Item T), calculated 

by the Council, in accordance with Section 31B  of  the Act, as the basic amount of  its Council Tax for the 
year (including Parish/Town precepts). 

 
 (e) £4,876,755 being the aggregate amount of  all special items (Parish/Town precepts) referred to in Section 

34(1) of  the Act (as per the attached Table 2). 
 
 (f ) £191.52 being the amount at 3(d) above less the result given by dividing the amount at 3(e) above by the 

amount at 1(a) above (Item T), calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of  the Act, as 
the basic amount of  its Council Tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of  its area to which no 
Parish/Town precept relates. 

 
 (g) In parts of  the Council’s Area shown in Table 3, being the amounts given by adding to the amount at 3(f ) 

above the amounts of  the special items relating to dwellings in those parts of  the Council’s area 
mentioned above divided in each case by the amount at 1(b) above, calculated by the Council, in 
accordance with Section 34(3) of  the Act, as the basic amount of  its Council Tax for the year for dwellings 
in those parts of  its area to which one or more special items relate. 

 
 (h) In parts of  the Council’s Area shown in Table 4(i), being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at 

3(f ) and 3(g) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5(1) of  the Act, is applicable 
to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band, divided by the number which in that proportion is 
applicable to dwellings listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 
36(1) of  the Act, as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of  categories of  dwellings 
listed in dif ferent valuation bands.  

 



 
4. To note that for 2021/22 West Sussex County Council and the Sussex Police & Crime Commissioner have 

issued precepts to the Council in accordance with Section 40 of  the Local Government Finance Act 1992 for 
each category of  dwellings in the Council’s area as indicated in the table below. 

 
  
 

Valuation 
Band 

A 
£ 

B 
£ 

C 
£ 

D 
£ 

E 
£ 

F 
£ 

G 
£ 

H 
£ 

West Sussex 
County Council 
 

 
1,007.04 

 
1,174.88 

 
1,342.72 

 
1,510.56 

 
1,846.24 

 
2,181.92 

 
2,517.60 

 
3,021.12 

Sussex Police  
& Crime 
Commissioner 

 

 
143.27 

 
167.15 

 
191.03 

 
214.91 

 
262.67 

 
310.43 

 
358.18 

 
429.82 

 
 
 
5. That the Council, in accordance with Sections 30 and 36 of  the Local Government Finance Act 1992, 
           hereby sets the aggregate amounts shown in the attached Table 4(iii) as the amounts of  Council Tax for 
  2021/22 for each part of  its area and for each of  the categories of  dwellings.  
 (Table 5 shows the “Headline” Band D Council Tax for 2021/22). 
 
6. That the Council has determined that its relevant basic amount of  Council Tax for 2021/22 is not excessive in 

accordance with the principles approved under section 52ZC of  the Local Government Finance Act 1992. As the 
billing authority, the Council has not been notif ied by any major precepting authority that its relevant basic 
amount of  Council Tax for 2021/22 is excessive and therefore is not required to hold a referendum in 
accordance with section 52ZK of  the Local Government Finance Act 1992. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Table 1     

 
Table 2     

 
Table 3     

Tax base in parts of the 
Council's area to which 

special items relate 

 
Special items 

(Town/parish precepts) 

 
Basic Council Tax in parts 

of the Council's area to 
which special items relate 

  
 

  
 

  
 

£ 
 

  
 

  
Aldingbourne  1,717  Aldingbourne  135,598  Aldingbourne  £270.49 
Aldwick  5,331  Aldwick  95,000  Aldwick  £209.34 
Angmering  3,614  Angmering  389,850  Angmering  £299.39 
Arundel  1,643  Arundel  177,047  Arundel  £299.28 
Barnham and 
Eastergate 

 2,135  Barnham and 
Eastergate 

 132,455  Barnham and 
Eastergate 

 £253.56 

Bersted  3,449  Bersted  119,776  Bersted  £226.25 
Bognor Regis  7,366  Bognor Regis  948,372  Bognor Regis  £320.27 
Burpham  131  Burpham  2,650  Burpham  £211.75 
Clapham  139  Clapham  12,661  Clapham  £282.61 
Climping  420  Climping  16,760  Climping  £231.42 
East Preston  2,813  East Preston  276,884  East Preston  £289.95 
Felpham  4,960  Felpham  115,020  Felpham  £214.71 
Ferring  2,409  Ferring  93,184  Ferring  £230.20 
Findon  976  Findon  47,000  Findon  £239.68 
Ford  463  Ford  20,000  Ford  £234.72 
Kingston  443  Kingston  9,000  Kingston  £211.84 
Littlehampton  10,181  Littlehampton  1,311,681  Littlehampton  £320.36 
Lyminster  186  Lyminster  9,000  Lyminster  £239.91 
Middleton  2,336  Middleton  50,500  Middleton  £213.14 
Pagham  2,537  Pagham  68,598  Pagham  £218.56 
Patching  121  Patching  4,000  Patching  £224.58 
Rustington  6,103  Rustington  690,000  Rustington  £304.58 
Slindon  284  Slindon  18,179  Slindon  £255.53 
Walberton  1,043  Walberton  62,930  Walberton  £251.86 
Warningcamp  84  Warningcamp  550  Warningcamp  £198.07 
Yapton  1,509  Yapton  70,060  Yapton  £237.95 
                 
      Total   4,876,755        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Table 4         

VALUATION BANDS 
  A       B       C       D       E       F       G       H       
i.  AMOUNTS OF TAX FOR ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL INCLUDING TOWN/PARISH PRECEPTS WHERE 
APPLICABLE 
  £       £       £       £       £       £       £       £       
Aldingbourne 180.33  210.38  240.44   270.49  330.60  390.71  450.82  540.98  
Aldwick 139.56  162.82  186.08   209.34  255.86  302.38  348.90  418.68  
Angmering 199.59  232.86  266.12   299.39  365.92  432.45  498.98  598.78  
Arundel 199.52  232.77  266.03   299.28  365.79  432.29  498.80  598.56  
Barnham and Eastergate 169.04  197.21  225.39   253.56  309.91  366.25  422.60  507.12  
Bersted 150.83  175.97  201.11   226.25  276.53  326.81  377.08  452.50  
Bognor Regis 213.51  249.10  284.68   320.27  391.44  462.61  533.78  640.54  
Burpham 141.17  164.69  188.22   211.75  258.81  305.86  352.92  423.50  
Clapham 188.41  219.81  251.21   282.61  345.41  408.21  471.02  565.22  
Climping 154.28  179.99  205.71   231.42  282.85  334.27  385.70  462.84  
East Preston 193.30  225.52  257.73   289.95  354.38  418.82  483.25  579.90  
Felpham 143.14  167.00  190.85   214.71  262.42  310.14  357.85  429.42  
Ferring 153.47  179.04  204.62   230.20  281.36  332.51  383.67  460.40  
Findon 159.79  186.42  213.05   239.68  292.94  346.20  399.47  479.36  
Ford 156.48  182.56  208.64   234.72  286.88  339.04  391.20  469.44  
Houghton 127.68  148.96  170.24   191.52  234.08  276.64  319.20  383.04  
Kingston 141.23  164.76  188.30   211.84  258.92  305.99  353.07  423.68  
Littlehampton 213.57  249.17  284.76   320.36  391.55  462.74  533.93  640.72  
Lyminster 159.94  186.60  213.25   239.91  293.22  346.54  399.85  479.82  
Madehurst 127.68  148.96  170.24   191.52  234.08  276.64  319.20  383.04  
Middleton 142.09  165.78  189.46   213.14  260.50  307.87  355.23  426.28  
Pagham 145.71  169.99  194.28   218.56  267.13  315.70  364.27  437.12  
Patching 149.72  174.67  199.63   224.58  274.49  324.39  374.30  449.16  
Poling 127.68  148.96  170.24   191.52  234.08  276.64  319.20  383.04  
Rustington 203.05  236.90  270.74   304.58  372.26  439.95  507.63  609.16  
Slindon 170.35  198.75  227.14   255.53  312.31  369.10  425.88  511.06  
South Stoke 127.68  148.96  170.24   191.52  234.08  276.64  319.20  383.04  
Walberton 167.91  195.89  223.88   251.86  307.83  363.80  419.77  503.72  
Warningcamp 132.05  154.05  176.06   198.07  242.09  286.10  330.12  396.14  
Yapton 158.63  185.07  211.51   237.95  290.83  343.71  396.58  475.90  
                  

         
ii.  AMOUNTS OF TAX FOR WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL AND SUSSEX POLICE AND CRIME 
COMMISSIONER 
  £       £       £       £       £       £       £       £       
West Sussex County 
Council precept 

 
1,007.04 

 
1,174.88 

 
1,342.72 

 
1,510.56 

 
1,846.24 

 
2,181.92 

 
2,517.60 

 
3,021.12 

          
Sussex Police & Crime 
Commissioner precept 

 
143.27 

 
167.15 

 
191.03 

 
214.91 

 
262.67 

 
310.43 

 
358.18 

 
429.82 

                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
iii.  TOTAL AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX FOR 2021/22 
  A       B       C       D       E       F       G       H       
  £       £       £       £       £       £       £       £       
Aldingbourne 1,330.64  1,552.41  1,774.19   1,995.96  2,439.51  2,883.06  3,326.60  3,991.92  
Aldwick 1,289.87  1,504.85  1,719.83   1,934.81  2,364.77  2,794.73  3,224.68  3,869.62  
Angmering 1,349.90  1,574.89  1,799.87   2,024.86  2,474.83  2,924.80  3,374.76  4,049.72  
Arundel 1,349.83  1,574.80  1,799.78   2,024.75  2,474.70  2,924.64  3,374.58  4,049.50  
Barnham and Eastergate 1,319.35  1,539.24  1,759.14   1,979.03  2,418.82  2,858.60  3,298.38  3,958.06  
Bersted 1,301.14  1,518.00  1,734.86   1,951.72  2,385.44  2,819.16  3,252.86  3,903.44  
Bognor Regis 1,363.82  1,591.13  1,818.43   2,045.74  2,500.35  2,954.96  3,409.56  4,091.48  
Burpham 1,291.48  1,506.72  1,721.97   1,937.22  2,367.72  2,798.21  3,228.70  3,874.44  
Clapham 1,338.72  1,561.84  1,784.96   2,008.08  2,454.32  2,900.56  3,346.80  4,016.16  
Climping 1,304.59  1,522.02  1,739.46   1,956.89  2,391.76  2,826.62  3,261.48  3,913.78  
East Preston 1,343.61  1,567.55  1,791.48   2,015.42  2,463.29  2,911.17  3,359.03  4,030.84  
Felpham 1,293.45  1,509.03  1,724.60   1,940.18  2,371.33  2,802.49  3,233.63  3,880.36  
Ferring 1,303.78  1,521.07  1,738.37   1,955.67  2,390.27  2,824.86  3,259.45  3,911.34  
Findon 1,310.10  1,528.45  1,746.80   1,965.15  2,401.85  2,838.55  3,275.25  3,930.30  
Ford 1,306.79  1,524.59  1,742.39   1,960.19  2,395.79  2,831.39  3,266.98  3,920.38  
Houghton 1,277.99  1,490.99  1,703.99   1,916.99  2,342.99  2,768.99  3,194.98  3,833.98  
Kingston 1,291.54  1,506.79  1,722.05   1,937.31  2,367.83  2,798.34  3,228.85  3,874.62  
Littlehampton 1,363.88  1,591.20  1,818.51   2,045.83  2,500.46  2,955.09  3,409.71  4,091.66  
Lyminster 1,310.25  1,528.63  1,747.00   1,965.38  2,402.13  2,838.89  3,275.63  3,930.76  
Madehurst 1,277.99  1,490.99  1,703.99   1,916.99  2,342.99  2,768.99  3,194.98  3,833.98  
Middleton 1,292.40  1,507.81  1,723.21   1,938.61  2,369.41  2,800.22  3,231.01  3,877.22  
Pagham 1,296.02  1,512.02  1,728.03   1,944.03  2,376.04  2,808.05  3,240.05  3,888.06  
Patching 1,300.03  1,516.70  1,733.38   1,950.05  2,383.40  2,816.74  3,250.08  3,900.10  
Poling 1,277.99  1,490.99  1,703.99   1,916.99  2,342.99  2,768.99  3,194.98  3,833.98  
Rustington 1,353.36  1,578.93  1,804.49   2,030.05  2,481.17  2,932.30  3,383.41  4,060.10  
Slindon 1,320.66  1,540.78  1,760.89   1,981.00  2,421.22  2,861.45  3,301.66  3,962.00  
South Stoke 1,277.99  1,490.99  1,703.99   1,916.99  2,342.99  2,768.99  3,194.98  3,833.98  
Walberton 1,318.22  1,537.92  1,757.63   1,977.33  2,416.74  2,856.15  3,295.55  3,954.66  
Warningcamp 1,282.36  1,496.08  1,709.81   1,923.54  2,351.00  2,778.45  3,205.90  3,847.08  
Yapton 1,308.94  1,527.10  1,745.26   1,963.42  2,399.74  2,836.06  3,272.36  3,926.84  
                  

 
Table 5   
    
"Headline" Band D Council Tax 2021/22   
  £ 
West Sussex County Council 1,510.56 
Sussex Police & Crime Commissioner 214.91 
Arun District Council 191.52 
Parish/Town Council average 77.87 
    
Total 1,994.86 
    
This figure represents the average Band D tax payable throughout the Arun 
District.   
    

 


